underwriting discounts, the financial advisory fee payable to the lead underwriter and our estimated offering expenses.

   We currently anticipate that we will use the net proceeds from the sale of the Series A Preferred Stock to grow the business and our engine
portfolio, primarily by purchasing additional engines, and for general corporate purposes. We may also use some of the net proceeds to
temporarily reduce borrowings under our revolving credit facility until opportunities to purchase additional engines arise.

28

Edgar Filing: WILLIS LEASE FINANCE CORP - Form 424B5

38

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2005, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of 3,200,000 shares of
our Series A Preferred Stock and the application of the net proceeds of this offering as described under the caption "Use of Proceeds."

   This table should be read in conjunction with the sections captioned "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations" and our historical and unaudited financial information and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

Actual As Adjusted(1)(2)(3)

(in thousands, except per share data)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,184 $ 33,729

Debt
Notes payable $ 388,547 $ 388,547

Total debt 388,547 388,547

Shareholders' equity
Preferred stock(4) � 32
Common stock 91 91
Paid-in capital in excess of par 63,398 92,911
Retained earnings 55,771 55,771

Total shareholders' equity 119,260 148,805

Total capitalization $ 507,807 $ 537,352

Shares of common stock outstanding 9,146 9,146

Ratios
Debt to capitalization 0.77 0.72
Debt to equity 3.26 2.61

Book value per common share (net of liquidation preference) $ 13.04 $ 12.77

(1)
Some portion of the net proceeds may be used to temporarily reduce borrowings under our revolving credit facility until opportunities
to purchase additional engines arise.

(2)
Does not include exercise of over-allotment option for 480,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock.

(3)
Does not include the WOLF transaction described in "Business�Recent Developments" included elsewhere in this prospectus or any
other transaction occurring after September 30, 2005.

(4)
As of September 30, 2005, we had designated 200,000 shares of preferred stock, of which 110,128 were reserved, to cover the
conversion, if any, of the rights attached to our Common Stock into Series I Junior Participating Preferred Stock in accordance with